
I.S.G.A. 2019-20     2-piece Results  

UNDER 11 ADVANCED GIRLS 

Held at The Royal Masonic School, Rickmansworth - 16th November 2019 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

St Catherine’s, Bramley VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 301 Sophie Beane 8.90 9.00 17.90 3     

 302 Rosie Cassar 8.05 8.20 16.25 20     

 303 Elsa Curran 7.80 6.30 14.10 48 =   

 304 Elsa Golding 7.60 6.80 14.40 45     

 305 Anna Tiernan 8.05 7.60 15.65 31     

 306   0.00 0.00 0.00 58 =   

  Total of top 4 32.80 31.60   64.40 6  

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

St George’s, Weybridge VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 307 Jocelyn Glynn 7.95 7.30 15.25 39     

 308 Annalise Young 8.35 7.60 15.95 27 =   

 309 Georgie Geering 8.20 7.30 15.50 34 =   

 310 Diana Peters 7.50 5.50 13.00 52 =   

 311 Bessie Tomlinson 7.95 7.10 15.05 40     

 312   0.00 0.00 0.00 58 =   

  Total of top 4 32.45 29.30   61.75 9  

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

St Mary’s, Hampstead VV SF Score Pos   

 313 Leela Sigalas 8.40 7.80 16.20 21 =   

 314 Laura Fuereder 8.65 8.20 16.85 8 =   

 315 Keira Lake-Bryan 8.35 7.10 15.45 36 =   

 316 Eliane Estienne 7.95 8.90 16.85 8 =   

 317 Lucia Hagenbucher 8.15 7.90 16.05 25     

 318   0.00 0.00 0.00 58 =   

  Total of top 4 33.55 32.80   66.35 4  

 

 

 

 



 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Putney High VV SF Score Pos   

 319 Olivia Kipling 8.50 7.20 15.70 30     

 320 Lucie Elliot 8.65 8.50 17.15 6     

 321 Kim- Loan Decot 8.60 7.90 16.50 15 =   

 322 Jessica Pollock 9.25 7.50 16.75 11 =   

 323 Ada Atesh 8.30 8.00 16.30 18 =   

 324   0.00 0.00 0.00 58 =   

  Total of top 4 35.00 31.90   66.90 3  

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Claremont VV SF Score Pos   

 325 Pearl Thompson 8.25 7.10 15.35 38     

 326 Annika Williams 8.45 8.10 16.55 14     

 327 Daisy Gibbs 7.60 6.20 13.80 50     

 328 Minnie Foreman 8.40 5.80 14.20 46     

 329 Mia Heath 7.70 5.90 13.60 51     

 330 Tillie Simon 0.00 0.00 0.00 58 =   

  Total of top 4 32.80 27.30   60.10 10  

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Port Regis VV SF Score Pos   

 331 Coco Cowan 6.30 6.70 13.00 52 =   

 332 Tuta Hashim 7.85 6.60 14.45 44     

 333 Elsa Kenny 8.05 5.90 13.95 49     

 334 
Camilla 
Waddington 

8.60 6.40 15.00 41 
    

 335 Isobel Oram 8.00 7.60 15.60 32     

 336   0.00 0.00 0.00 58 =   

  Total of top 4 32.50 27.30   59.80 11  

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Bute House VV SF Score Pos   

 337 Athena Embiricos 8.35 8.40 16.75 11 =   

 338 
Leila Van der 
Oever 

8.15 8.70 16.85 8 = 
  

 339 Kiki Gissing 8.80 9.00 17.80 4     

 340 
Enara Faes 
Larrauri 

8.80 9.20 18.00 2  
  

 341 Susie Mahendra 8.80 9.40 18.20 1     

 342   0.00 0.00 0.00 58 =   

  Total of top 4 34.75 36.30   71.05 1  

 



 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

The Royal Masonic School VV SF Score Pos   

 343 Paige Caunce 8.25 0.00 8.25 54     

 344 Mayurakshi Patel 8.40 7.90 16.30 18 =   

 345 Emily Graham 8.10 8.10 16.20 21 =   

 346 Scarlett Collins 0.00 7.90 7.90 57     

 347 Eleanor Paul 8.65 8.70 17.35 5     

 348 Ophelia Whitfield 8.65 8.40 17.05 7     

  Total of top 4 33.95 33.10   67.05 2  

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

St Faith’s VV SF Score Pos   

 349 Genevieve Clarke 7.50 7.10 14.60 43     

 350 Ada Oguz 7.90 6.20 14.10 47 =   

 351 Juliette Hames 8.20 7.30 15.50 34 =   

 352 Rose Bond 8.65 7.30 15.95 27 =   

 353 Emilia Tamayo 8.45 7.90 16.35 17     

 354   0.00 0.00 0.00 58 =   

  Total of top 4 33.20 29.60   62.80 8  

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

The British School in the 
Netherlands 

VV SF Score Pos   

 355 Valentina Micheala 8.00 0.00 8.00 55 =   

 356 Caterina Rodriguez 7.95 8.20 16.15 23     

 357 Lisa Ekstrand  0.00 8.00 8.00 55 =   

 358 Maya Ngoukam 7.95 7.60 15.55 33     

 359 Eliza Anghel 8.15 8.60 16.75 11 =   

 
360 

Lara van der 
Merwe  7.90 8.10 16.00 26     

  Total of top 4 32.05 32.90   64.95 5  

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Rowan Prep VV SF Score Pos   

 361 Holly Redwood 8.10 7.80 15.90 29     

 362 Cydney Shell 8.00 8.10 16.10 24     

 363 Sasha Samaha 7.90 7.00 14.90 42     

 364 Scarlett Stevens 7.75 7.70 15.45 36 =   

 365 Fran Wiles 8.30 8.20 16.50 15 =   

 366   0.00 0.00 0.00 58 =   

  Total of top 4 32.30 31.80   64.10 7  

 



UNDER 11 ADVANCED GIRLS - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 

341 Susie Mahendra Bute House 18.20 1   

340 Enara Faes Larrauri Bute House 18.00 2   

301 Sophie Beane St Catherine's, Bramley 17.90 3   

339 Kiki Gissing Bute House 17.80 4   

347 Eleanor Paul The Royal Masonic School 17.35 5   

320 Lucie Elliot Putney High 17.15 6   

348 Ophelia Whitfield The Royal Masonic School 17.05 7   

314 Laura Fuereder St Mary's  16.85 8 = 

316 Eliane Estienne St Mary's  16.85 8 = 

338 Leila Van der Oever Bute House 16.85 8 = 

322 Jessica Pollock Putney High 16.75 11 = 

337 Athena Embiricos Bute House 16.75 11 = 

359 Eliza Anghel The British School in the Netherlands 16.75 11 = 

326 Annika Williams Claremont 16.55 14   

321 Kim- Loan Decot Putney High 16.50 15 = 

365 Fran Wiles Rowan Prep 16.50 15 = 

353 Emilia Tamayo St Faith's 16.35 17   

323 Ada Atesh Putney High 16.30 18 = 

344 Mayurakshi Patel The Royal Masonic School 16.30 18 = 

302 Rosie Cassar St Catherine's, Bramley 16.25 20   

313 Leela Sigalas St Mary's  16.20 21 = 

345 Emily Graham The Royal Masonic School 16.20 21 = 

356 Caterina Rodriguez The British School in the Netherlands 16.15 23   

362 Cydney Shell Rowan Prep 16.10 24   

317 Lucia Hagenbucher St Mary's  16.05 25   

360 Lara van der Merwe  The British School in the Netherlands 16.00 26   

308 Annalise Young St George's, Weybridge 15.95 27 = 

352 Rose Bond St Faith's 15.95 27 = 

361 Holly Redwood Rowan Prep 15.90 29   

319 Olivia Kipling Putney High 15.70 30   

305 Anna Tiernan St Catherine's, Bramley 15.65 31   

335 Isobel Oram Port Regis 15.60 32   

358 Maya Ngoukam The British School in the Netherlands 15.55 33   

309 Georgie Geering St George's, Weybridge 15.50 34 = 

351 Juliette Hames St Faith's 15.50 34 = 

315 Keira Lake-Bryan St Mary's  15.45 36 = 

364 Scarlett Stevens Rowan Prep 15.45 36 = 

325 Pearl Thompson Claremont 15.35 38   

307 Jocelyn Glynn St George's, Weybridge 15.25 39   

311 Bessie Tomlinson St George's, Weybridge 15.05 40   

334 Camilla Waddington Port Regis 15.00 41   

363 Sasha Samaha Rowan Prep 14.90 42   

349 Genevieve Clarke St Faith's 14.60 43   

332 Tuta Hashim Port Regis 14.45 44   

304 Elsa Golding St Catherine's, Bramley 14.40 45   

328 Minnie Foreman Claremont 14.20 46   

350 Ada Oguz St Faith's 14.10 47 = 



303 Elsa Curran St Catherine's, Bramley 14.10 47 = 

333 Elsa Kenny Port Regis 13.95 49   

327 Daisy Gibbs Claremont 13.80 50   

329 Mia Heath Claremont 13.60 51   

310 Diana Peters St George's, Weybridge 13.00 52 = 

331 Coco Cowan Port Regis 13.00 52 = 

343 Paige Caunce The Royal Masonic School 8.25 54   

355 Valentina Micheala The British School in the Netherlands 8.00 55 = 

357 Lisa Ekstrand  The British School in the Netherlands 8.00 55 = 

346 Scarlett Collins The Royal Masonic School 7.90 57   

 

 

UNDER 11 ADVANCED GIRLS Team Positions 

School       Score Position 

Bute House 71.05 1 

The Royal Masonic School 67.05 2 

Putney High 66.90 3 

St Mary's  66.35 4 

The British School in the Netherlands 64.95 5 

St Catherine's, Bramley 64.40 6 

Rowan Prep 64.10 7 

St Faith's 62.80 8 

St George's, Weybridge 61.75 9 

Claremont 60.10 10 

Port Regis 59.80 11 

 


